OP \$265.00 855710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, successor to National City Business Credit, Inc., Collateral Agent		07/03/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Village Pantry, LLC	
Street Address:	6814 Hillside Court	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	855710	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1034956	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1162326	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1317347	VILLAGE PANTRY
Registration Number:	1604882	MUG-A-LUG
Registration Number:	1628597	THANK\$ A LOTTERY
Registration Number:	2839973	VP.
Registration Number:	3632881	VARIETY IS EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	3096820	IF YOU NEED IT FAST, DON'T DRIVE PAST
Registration Number:	3135581	VP VILLAGE PANTRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405467352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4405463213

Email:donna.halloran@pnc.comCorrespondent Name:PNC Bank, National Association

Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Rd

TRADEMARK_

900332564 REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0758

Address Line 4: Bro	Brecksville, OHIO 44141	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Halloran	
SIGNATURE:	/donna halloran/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Village Pantry#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0759



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

July 29, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Village Pantry LLC, has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Sarah Nickies

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

RECORDED: 07/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0760